Financial Bids of the technically qualified, eligible bidders meeting all the 

requisite criteria only shall be opened and L1 bidder would be arrived at after considering the 

price/amount quoted for the manpower in the financial bid.  

5.   The bidder is required to make an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.25,000 (Rupees 

Twenty five Thousand only), refundable (without interest), accompanied with the Technical Bid 

in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order from any of the Scheduled banks drawn in favour of 

DDO, FIU-IND, payable at New Delhi valid for a period of 90 days. Bids not accompanied by 

earnest money of the requisite amount or without proper validity will be summarily rejected.  

6. The successful bidder shall have to deposit a Performance Security Deposit of a sum of 

Rs.75,000 (Rupees Seventy five thousand only) within 7 days of the receipt of the offer letter. 

The performance security will be furnished in the form of the Bank Guarantee drawn in favour 

of DDO, FIU-IND payable at New Delhi, or Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) from a Scheduled Bank 

made in the name of the Company / Firm I Agency but hypothecated to the DDO, FlU-IND,